Current-Insulated Bearings
Rolling bearings for prevention of damage due to current passage
Technical Product Information
Foreword|1
Schaeffler TPI 206  |  3
1 Foreword   |  1
Current passage can occur in the use of rolling bearings in the following areas:
• wheelsets, gearboxes and traction motors in the rail vehicles sector

000170AE
1 Only with J20GI coating
3.2.6 Ordering examples   |
q20  Deep groove ball bearing with coated outer ring
Bearing series
62 Deep groove ball bearing
Bore code
14 14 · 5 = 70 mm
Sealing
Coating
Radial internal clearance
2RSR Sealed on both sides,
contact rubber seal
Current insulation coating on the outer ring,
layer thickness 120 µm
J20GA
C3 Radial internal clearance
–––62 14 2RSR J20GA C3
001B190B
3
Current-insulated rolling bearings|3
Schaeffler TPI 206  |  19
q21  Cylindrical roller bearing with coated outer ring
Bearing series
NU10 Cylindrical roller bearing
Bore code
18 18 · 5 = 90 mm
Premium brand
Coating
Radial internal clearance
XL X-life
Current insulation coating on the outer ring,
layer thickness 200 µm
J20GB
C4 Radial internal clearance
–––18 XL J20GB C4NU10 MP – F1 –
Cage
MP Brass cage, single-piece
Variant
F1 Variant for traction motors
001B191B
q22  Deep groove ball bearing with coated inner ring
Bearing series
63 Deep groove ball bearing
Bore code
30 30 · 5 = 150 mm
Cage
Coating
Radial internal clearance
M Brass cage
Current insulation coating on the inner ring,
layer thickness 120 µm
J20GI
C4 Radial internal clearance
–––63 30 M J20GI C4
001B192B
3
3|Current-insulated rolling bearings
20  |  TPI 206 Schaeffler
3.3 Hybrid bearing  |
An alternative to Insutect A bearings is FAG hybrid bearings. The rings of the
hybrid bearings are made from rolling bearing steel and the rolling elements